OP \$490.00 2853461

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

| RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AT

REEL 4022 FRAME 0432

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK LIMITED		05/24/2010	BANK: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAPERLINX NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	12310 East Slauson Avenue	
City:	Santa Fe Springs	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90670	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2853461	
Registration Number:	2762158	ALOHA BOND
Registration Number:	2725042	DISCOVERY DULL
Registration Number:	2711826	DISCOVERY GLOSS
Registration Number:	1643582	ENCORE
Registration Number:	1786131	ENDEAVOUR
Registration Number:	3084759	GREAT LAKES BOARD
Registration Number:	3088272	ICECAP
Registration Number:	3478074	PPXPRESS
Registration Number:	1914837	PRECISION
Registration Number:	2573206	PRECISION DULL
Registration Number:	2573205	PRECISION GLOSS
Registration Number:	3446459	REVIVE
		TDADEMADIA

900163113 REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0464

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	3555317	SANTA FE DULL
Registration Number:	3555316	SANTA FE GLOSS
Registration Number:	3559046	SANTA FE SILK
Registration Number:	3503097	SPICERS
Registration Number:	2068422	SPICERS PAPER
Serial Number:	77355161	GO GREEN WITH ENVI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020804-0056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona
Signature:	/kja/
Date:	05/26/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=PPXNA Trademark Release#page1.tif source=PPXNA Trademark Release#page2.tif source=PPXNA Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0465

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of May 24, 2010 by NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK LIMITED, as security trustee ("Security Trustee") for the Secured Parties, in favor of PaperlinX North America, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("PPXNA"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Security Trustee PPXNA, are parties to (i) a certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) a certain Supplement to Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2009 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which PPXNA has granted a security interest in and continuing lien on all of PPXNA's right, title, and interest in, to and under all the assets to certain trademarks as security for the Obligations, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 004022/0432;

WHEREAS, PPXNA has requested that Security Trustee release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined herein below) and reassign the same to PPXNA;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> Security Trustee hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and continuing lien on all of PPXNA's right, title and interest in, to, and under all of the following assets (all of which being hereinafter referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

(a) all (i) United States and foreign trademarks, trade names, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, and other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature owned by PPXNA, all registrations and applications for any of the foregoing including, but not limited to, the registrations and applications referred to in Schedule A hereto, (ii) extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, (v) proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit, and (vi) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

SECTION 2. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which when so executed, shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

[LA\2081700.2][

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Security Trustee has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first written above.

NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK LIMITED

RWhn

as Security Trustee

By:

Name:

RICHARD WHEELER

Title:

DIRBETOR

[PaperlinX North America, Inc. - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0467

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 004022/0432

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Status in <u>Trademark</u> <u>Office</u>	Registration No.	Registration <u>Date</u>	Country/State
	Active	2853461	06/15/2004	USA
ALOHA BOND	Active	2762158	09/09/2003	USA
DISCOVERY DULL	Active	2725042	06/10/2003	USA
DISCOVERY GLOSS	Active	2711826	04/29/2003	USA
ENCORE	Active	1643582	05/07/1991	USA
ENDEAVOUR	Active	1786131	08/03/1993	USA
GREAT LAKES BOARD	Active	3084759	04/25/2006	USA
ICECAP	Active	3088272	05/02/2006	USA
PPXPRESS	Active	3478074	07/29/2008	USA
PRECISION	Active	1914837	08/29/1995	USA
PRECISION DULL	Active	2573206	05/28/2002	USA
PRECISION GLOSS	Active	2573205	05/28/2002	USA
REVIVE	Active	3446459	06/10/2008	USA
SANTA FE DULL	Active	3555317	12/30/2008	USA
SANTA FE GLOSS	Active	3555316	12/30/2008	USA
SANTA FE SILK	Active	3559046	01/06/2009	USA
SPICERS	Active	3503097	09/16/2008	USA
SPICERS PAPER	Active	2068422	6/10/1997	USA
GO GREEN WITH ENVI	Pending	Pending (Application No. 77/355161)	Pending (Application Date 12/18/2007)	USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 05/26/2010